CH \$165.00 477884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JUSTRITE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.L.C.		05/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLY BANK		
Street Address:	1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	Bank: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4778846	
Registration Number:	3858891	
Registration Number:	4778843	AEROSOLV360
Registration Number:	4675253	AEROSOLV
Registration Number:	1749846	AEROSOLV
Registration Number:	2020901	PROSOLV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0155

900363843

source=GSO - Justrite - Notice of Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement Schedule#page1.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Notice of Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement Schedule#page2.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Notice of Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement Schedule#page3.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Notice of Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement Schedule#page4.tif

May 9, 2016

Safety Products/JHC Acquisition Corp. 2454 E. Dempster Street, Suite 300 Des Plaines, IL 60016

Attention: Chief Financial Officer

Telephone: (847) 298-9250

Re: Notice of Amendment of <u>Schedule I</u> to Trademark Security Agreement

Ladies and Gentleman:

We refer to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 6, 2015 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), made by the Grantors signatory thereto (the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of Ally Bank, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Agreement)), recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 20, 2015, at Reel 5674, Frame 0513, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantors' trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, trademarks and trademark applications acquired after the date of the Trademark Agreement.

You have notified us that the Grantors have acquired rights in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule I-1</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Additional Trademark Collateral</u>").

By its signature below, the Company acknowledges and agrees that (a) the Additional Trademark Collateral is part of the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) subject to the security interest granted by the Grantors in the Trademark Agreement, (b) Agent will amend <u>Schedule I</u> to the Trademark Agreement by adding the Additional Trademark Collateral to such Schedule, and (c) Agent may file a copy of this letter agreement with the USPTO to evidence its security interest in the Additional Trademark Collateral at any time on or after the date hereof without further notice to the Company.

DMSLIBRARY01\28840443.v3

Very truly yours,

ALLY BANK, as Agent

By: ____

Title:

[Signatures continue on following page.]

Page 2

Acknowledged and agreed:

GRANTORS

JUSTRITE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.L.C. U.S. CHEMICAL STORAGE, INC. BASIC CONCEPTS, INCORPORATED

By: A A CElhinny
Name: Mark McElhinny

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

Notice of Amendment of Schedule I to Trademark Security Agreement

Schedule 1-1 ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Owner
	Reg 4778846	Reg 21-JUL-2015	U.S.	JUSTRITE
▲.				MANUFACTURING
				COMPANY, L.L.C.
	Reg 3858891	Reg 12-OCT-2010	U.S.	JUSTRITE
				MANUFACTURING
				COMPANY, L.L.C.
Aerosolv 360	Reg 4778843	Reg 21-JUL-2015	U.S.	JUSTRITE
				MANUFACTURING
				COMPANY, L.L.C.
Aerosolv	Reg 4675253	Reg 20-JAN-2015	U.S.	JUSTRITE
				MANUFACTURING
				COMPANY, L.L.C.
# 1000p	Reg 1749846	Reg 02-FEB-1993	U.S.	JUSTRITE
aero sol v				MANUFACTURING
				COMPANY, L.L.C.
Prosolv	Reg 2020901	Reg 03-DEC-1996	U.S.	JUSTRITE
				MANUFACTURING
				COMPANY, L.L.C.

DMSLIBRARY01\28840443.v3

RECORDED: 05/09/2016